

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 11/29/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-298604
LOCATION 11-SD-8-10.5/12.6

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY IN LA MESA AND
ABOUT 6 M E OF EL CAJON FROM 0.1
M W OF FLETCHER PKWY OC TO SEVERIN
DRIVE OC AND FROM HARBISON CANYON

PAGE 1
12/04/12
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
71 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONCRETE BARRIER AND MBGR

FEDERAL AID ACIM-0081-(311)E
G-0081-(311)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 11.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 315
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 2,057,650.00 AMOUNT OVER 228,789.00 PERCENT OVER EST 11.12
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,286,439.00	3	L B CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC 11585 SORRENTO VALLEY RD #104 SAN DIEGO CA 92121 858 481-5222 00888696 FAX 858 481-5010
2	2,318,850.00	2	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 229000 SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000 858 587-3600 00750542 FAX 858 453-6034
3	2,566,505.00	4	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVE IRVINE CA 92614 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
4	2,862,884.50	1	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC 5374 EASTGATE MALL SAN DIEGO CA 92121 858 638-7100 00916931 FAX 858 638-7102

11-298604
11-SD-8-10
11/29/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
12/04/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	AC DIKE
	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	GUARDRAIL
	CAL MEX BLOOMINGTON CA	ASPHALT
	FBD VAN GUARD LIVERMORE CA	CONCRETE BARRIER
	PARRIS TRAFFIC MENIFEE CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING MIRA LOMA CA	COLD PLANE AND RUMBLE STRIP
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	STRIPING
	REAL ESCAPE SPRING VALLEY CA	LANDSCAPE
	SELECT ELECTRIC SPRING VALLEY CA	ELECTRICAL
	SOLID STRUCTURES LA MESA CA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES

11-298604
11-SD-8-10
11/29/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
12/04/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 35 THRU 38
	ATLAS FENCE CO CHULA VISTA CA	ITEMS 14, 15 AND 45 THRU 52
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEM 34
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION	ITEMS 41, 55 THRU 58
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	ITEMS 41 AND 59
	LINDYS COLD PLANNING LAHABRA CA	ITEMS 17 AND 19
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	ITEM 6
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	ITEMS 7, 8, 10, 16 AND 60 THRU 67
	REAL ESCAPE INC SPRING VALLEY CA	ITEMS 26 THRU 29
	SELECT ELECTRIC INC SPRING VALLEY CA	ITEMS 68 THRU 70
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	ITEM 32

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-298604
11-SD-8-10
11/29/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
12/04/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	TERRA WEST INC CHULA VISTA CA	ITEM 2

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ANGUS ASPHALT SANTEE CA	ITEMS 17, 31 THRU 33, 35 THRU 40
	ATLAS FENCE CHULA VISTA CA	ITEMS 15, 45 THRU 52
	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE SPARKS NV	ITEM 34
	LINDY'S COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	ITEM 19
	MIDORI LANDSCAPE SANTA ANA CA	ITEMS 26 THRU 29
	MODERN ALLOYS STANTON CA	ITEMS 55 THRU 59
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	ITEMS 8, 10, 16, 60 THRU 67
	SELECT ELECTRIC SPRING VALLEY CA	ITEMS 68 THRU 70

11-298604
11-SD-8-10
11/29/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 5
12/04/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACL 4030 E GRAD AVE POMONA CA 91766	ITEMS 50 THRU 59
	APCO P O BOX 790 GOSHEN CA 93227	ITEM 35 THRU 38
	ARROW SIGNS 42085 VANDAMERE CT TEMECULA CA 92592	ITEM 6
	AUSTINE ENTERPRISES P OBOX 81926 BAKERSFIELD CA 93380	ITEM 34
	D & M TRAFFIC 845 REED STREET SANTA CLARA CA 95050	ITEMS 53 AND 54
	FENCE CORP 2401 INDUSTRY STREET OCEANSIDE CA 92054	ITEMS 45 THRU 52
	LEKES ELECTRIC 1370 PIONEER WAY EL CAJON CA 92020	ITEMS 69 AND 70
	MIDORI LANDSCAPE INC 3231 S MAIN STREET SANTA ANA CA 92707	ITEMS 26 THRU 29
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES 120 N 2ND AVE CHULA VISTA CA 91910	ITEMS 8 AND 60 THRU 67

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-298604
11-SD-8-10
11/29/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 6
12/04/12

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 SAMS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES
P O BOX 7797
FRESNO CA 93747

ITEM 12

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SIGNS
13755 BLAISDELL PLACE
POWAY CA 97064

ITEM 7

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	600.00	600.00
3	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,740	3.00	5,220.00
4	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	13	150.00	1,950.00
5	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
8	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	36,200	.50	18,100.00
9	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	98	40.00	3,920.00
10	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,050	3.70	7,585.00
11	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	4,200.00	25,200.00
12	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	9,540	10.00	95,400.00
13	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	200	120.00	24,000.00
14	150605	REMOVE FENCE	LF	140	8.00	1,120.00
15	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	5,690	8.00	45,520.00
16	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	49,800	.60	29,880.00
17	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	13,700	1.50	20,550.00
18	152439	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE TO GRADE	EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00
19	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	39,400	2.75	108,350.00
20	153247	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (CY)	CY	97	90.00	8,730.00
21	156585	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	1,700.00	3,400.00
22	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	80.00	10,400.00
24	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	53	475.00	25,175.00
25	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
26	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	LUMP SUM	27,000.00	27,000.00
27	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	17,000.00	17,000.00
28	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
29	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
30	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	7	480.00	3,360.00
31	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	14	1,200.00	16,800.00
32	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,290	110.00	471,900.00
33	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	230	110.00	25,300.00
34	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	STA	330	24.00	7,920.00
35	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	2,220	1.50	3,330.00
36	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	1,300	1.50	1,950.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	3,730	1.50	5,595.00
38	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	4,090	1.50	6,135.00
39	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	30	80.00	2,400.00
40	397005	TACK COAT	TON	9	3,500.00	31,500.00
41 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	49	1,200.00	58,800.00
42	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	40	170.00	6,800.00
43	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	CY	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
44 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,580	1.25	1,975.00
45	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	52	40.00	2,080.00
46	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)	LF	1,040	28.00	29,120.00
47	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	3,590	27.00	96,930.00
48	839220	DOUBLE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	340	32.00	10,880.00
49	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	16	3,300.00	52,800.00
50	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	13	700.00	9,100.00
51	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	13	2,500.00	32,500.00
52	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	5	3,200.00	16,000.00
53	024965	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION (TYPE 1)	EA	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
54	024966	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION (TYPE 2)	EA	2	50,000.00	100,000.00
55	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	1,800	100.00	180,000.00
56	839703	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C)	LF	160	90.00	14,400.00
57	024967	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60 MOD)	LF	720	100.00	72,000.00
58	024968	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D MOD)	LF	90	280.00	25,200.00
59	024969	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60GE MOD)	LF	150	320.00	48,000.00
60	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	15,200	.35	5,320.00
61	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,100	1.00	2,100.00
62	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	500	.55	275.00
63	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	17,300	.30	5,190.00
64	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	120	2.20	264.00
65	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	1,000	.55	550.00
66	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,450	1.60	2,320.00
67	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	610	4.50	2,745.00
68	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00

11-298604
11-SD-8-10
11/29/12

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 9
12/04/12

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
69	861088	MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
70	861504	MODIFY LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	LUMP SUM	34,000.00	34,000.00
71	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	182,000.00	182,000.00
					TOTAL	2,286,439.00

11-298604
 11-SD-8-10
 11/29/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 10
 12/04/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	20,000.00	20000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	4,500.00	4500.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
3	3.00	5220.00	3.50	6090.00	2.00	3480.00
4	150.00	1950.00	50.00	650.00	250.00	3250.00
5	5,000.00	5000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,750.00	1750.00
6	20,000.00	20000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	20,700.00	20700.00
7	267,000.00	267000.00	140,000.00	140000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
8	.40	14480.00	.45	16290.00	.46	16652.00
9	50.00	4900.00	80.00	7840.00	250.00	24500.00
10	4.00	8200.00	4.00	8200.00	4.00	8200.00
11	2,500.00	15000.00	2,500.00	15000.00	1,500.00	9000.00
12	10.00	95400.00	16.50	157410.00	30.00	286200.00
13	250.00	50000.00	245.00	49000.00	250.00	50000.00
14	5.00	700.00	10.00	1400.00	19.00	2660.00
15	6.00	34140.00	8.00	45520.00	12.00	68280.00
16	.40	19920.00	.60	29880.00	.65	32370.00
17	1.50	20550.00	6.35	86995.00	2.00	27400.00
18	2,000.00	4000.00	2,800.00	5600.00	1,250.00	2500.00
19	2.50	98500.00	2.70	106380.00	4.50	177300.00
20	250.00	24250.00	145.00	14065.00	250.00	24250.00
21	1,500.00	3000.00	500.00	1000.00	750.00	1500.00
22	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	89,750.00	89750.00
23	75.00	9750.00	55.00	7150.00	49.00	6370.00
24	500.00	26500.00	300.00	15900.00	59.00	3127.00
25	3,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
26	25,000.00	25000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	42,000.00	42000.00
27	15,000.00	15000.00	53,500.00	53500.00	57,000.00	57000.00
28	10,000.00	10000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
29	60,000.00	60000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	49,750.00	49750.00
30	250.00	1750.00	200.00	1400.00	129.00	903.00
31	500.00	7000.00	660.00	9240.00	1,500.00	21000.00
32	90.00	386100.00	115.00	493350.00	109.00	467610.00
33	110.00	25300.00	130.00	29900.00	149.00	34270.00
34	45.00	14850.00	24.00	7920.00	29.00	9570.00
35	1.50	3330.00	2.00	4440.00	1.50	3330.00
36	1.50	1950.00	2.00	2600.00	1.50	1950.00
37	1.50	5595.00	2.00	7460.00	1.50	5595.00
38	1.50	6135.00	2.00	8180.00	1.50	6135.00
39	30.00	900.00	110.00	3300.00	39.00	1170.00

11-298604
 11-SD-8-10
 11/29/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 11
 12/04/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	500.00	4500.00	660.00	5940.00	1,500.00	13500.00
41	1,600.00	78400.00	1,600.00	78400.00	550.00	26950.00
42	225.00	9000.00	100.00	4000.00	139.00	5560.00
43	1,000.00	10000.00	800.00	8000.00	2,500.00	25000.00
44	1.50	2370.00	2.00	3160.00	29.00	45820.00
45	20.00	1040.00	20.00	1040.00	30.00	1560.00
46	25.00	26000.00	27.00	28080.00	33.00	34320.00
47	25.00	89750.00	27.00	96930.00	30.00	107700.00
48	30.00	10200.00	32.00	10880.00	41.00	13940.00
49	2,500.00	40000.00	2,925.00	46800.00	3,750.00	60000.00
50	500.00	6500.00	660.00	8580.00	850.00	11050.00
51	2,500.00	32500.00	2,655.00	34515.00	3,050.00	39650.00
52	3,000.00	15000.00	3,200.00	16000.00	3,750.00	18750.00
53	30,000.00	30000.00	44,000.00	44000.00	24,000.00	24000.00
54	40,000.00	80000.00	52,000.00	104000.00	34,000.00	68000.00
55	85.00	153000.00	101.00	181800.00	150.00	270000.00
56	85.00	13600.00	98.00	15680.00	150.00	24000.00
57	95.00	68400.00	140.00	100800.00	155.00	111600.00
58	250.00	22500.00	275.00	24750.00	150.00	13500.00
59	200.00	30000.00	345.00	51750.00	150.00	22500.00
60	.30	4560.00	.35	5320.00	.40	6080.00
61	.90	1890.00	1.00	2100.00	1.10	2310.00
62	.50	250.00	.55	275.00	.60	300.00
63	.30	5190.00	.30	5190.00	.33	5709.00
64	2.00	240.00	3.00	360.00	2.30	276.00
65	.50	500.00	.55	550.00	1.70	1700.00
66	1.00	1450.00	2.00	2900.00	1.75	2537.50
67	4.00	2440.00	4.50	2745.00	5.00	3050.00
68	200.00	200.00	1,200.00	1200.00	4,500.00	4500.00
69	4,000.00	4000.00	3,600.00	3600.00	45,000.00	45000.00
70	30,000.00	30000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	55,000.00	55000.00
71	225,000.00	225000.00	187,000.00	187000.00	150,000.00	150000.00
TOT		2,318,850.00		2,566,505.00		2,862,884.50